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Ground Floor

Montreal Street (one way)

Nasan Tur Demo-kit20.
750 Colombo Street 
176 High Street

Marnie Slater Free Tours21.  
Throughout Christchurch, for more information visit
The Physics Room, second floor, 209 Tuam Street  

Ron Terada Who Watches the Watchmen?21.
Old Post Office Building, Tuam and High Street corner

ZONES URBAINES SENSIBLES Re-public Park22.
Raglan Reserve, Cashel and Raglan Street corner, 
Linwood

Callum Morton Monument #19: Sexy Beast23.
424 Cashel Street, Linwood

Aaron & Hannah Beehre Avon Lights24.
Snell Walking Bridge, Snell Place and 
Locksley Avenue junction

Ron Terada Who Watches the Watchmen?25.

SITES AND LOCATIONS
Tea Mäkipää Petrol Engine Memorial Park2.  
For mourning the oil era and its victims

Erick Beltrán The Booty1.
Canterbury Museum, Rolleston Avenue

The Arts Centre of Christchurch, Hereford Street
(between Market Square and Dux de Lux)

Murat & Fuat Sahinler Breather / Tenefüs3.  
Forecourt, Christchurch Art Gallery

Ann Veronica Janssens4.  Les Australoïdes 
Foyer, Christchurch Art Gallery

Karin Sander A Walk Along the City’s Perimeter5.  
Foyer, Christchurch Art Gallery

Guillaume Bijl Miss Christchurch6.  
Ravenscar, Christchurch Art Gallery

Jen Berean & Pat Foster7.  
Old Thoughts and New Ideas;
Propositions for Public Sculpture  
Ravenscar, Christchurch Art Gallery 

Maider López Signs8.  
Christchurch Art Gallery

Callum Morton Monument #20: Rat a Tap Tap9.  
Christchurch Art Gallery car park

Paul Johns Strawberry Fields Forever10.
Little Hagley Park, between Harper Avenue and 
Carlton Mill Road (across pedestrian over-bridge
opposite Millbrook Apartments)

James Oram See change11.
Cranmer Square

Tatzu Oozu Endeavour12.
Captain James Cook Statue, Victoria Square

Aaron & Hannah Beehre Avon Lights13.
Worcester Boulevard Bridge: Worcester Boulevard
and Cambridge Tce corner

Atelier van Lieshout Darwin14.
Cathedral Square

Lonnie Hutchinson Beat the Feet15.
ChristChurch Cathedral (interior)

Maider López Off_Sight16.

between Colombo and High Street
231 Manchester Street, Cashel Mall (posters)

Aaron & Hannah Beehre Avon Lights17.
Bridge of Remembrance: Cashel Street and
Cambridge Tce corner

Billy Apple A HISTORY OF THE BRAND: 1962–200818.

corner
Ballantynes’ window: Cashel and Colombo Street

Carmela Gross REAL PEOPLE / ARE DANGEROUS19.
Colombo Street (overbridge between Cashel Mall 
and Lichfield Street)

Billy Apple [18]
Aaron & Hannah Beehre [13, 17, 24] 

Pat Foster & Jen Berean [7]
Guillaume Bijl [6]
Elmgreen & Dragset [26]

Carmela Gross [19]
Lonnie Hutchinson [15]
Ann Veronica Janssens [4]
Paul Johns [10]

Maider López [8, 16]
Tea Mäkipää [2]
Callum Morton [9, 23]
Tatzu Oozu [12]
James Oram [11]

Karin Sander [5]
Marnie Slater [21]
Ron Terada [21, 25]
Nasan Tur [20]
Atelier van Lieshout [14]

John Körmeling

ZONES URBAINES SENSIBLES [22] 

2. Tea Mäkipää 

18. Billy Apple

19. Carmela Gross

20. Nasan Tur 

4. Ann Veronica Janssens

5. Karin Sander

13 Oxford Street, Lyttelton

Elmgreen & Dragset I’m Thinking of You26.
Norwich Quay, Lyttelton (between bus stop and
information centre)

John Körmeling
Visit www.scapebiennial.org.nz

Ayse Erkmen Every Bag Counts•
The Arts Centre Weekend Market, Worcester Boulevard 
Canterbury Cheesemongers, 44 Salisbury Street
Scorpio Books, 79 Hereford Street

ALPHABETICAL ORDER

11. James Oram

12. Tatzu Oozu

10. Paul Johns

6. Guillaume Bijl 

7. Pat Foster & Jen Berean

8. Maider López

Erick Beltrán [1]

1. Erick Beltrán

 

Collateral Event: Permanent Artwork by 
Regan Gentry
Flour Power, High and Colombo Street Corner

14. Atelier van Lieshout

Aaron & Hannah Beehre
Snell Walking Bridge

 

 17. Aaron & Hannah Beehre

22. ZONES URBAINES  
SENSIBLES  

21. Marnie Slater 

16. Maider López 

15. Lonnie Hutchinson

 26. Elmgreen & Dragset

 

21. Ron Terada

23. Callum Morton  

* INSIDE CHRISTCHURCH ART GALLERY
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Murat & Fuat Sahinler [3]

Ayse Erkmen [•]

3. Murat & Fuat Sahinler

9. Callum Morton

Stencil, 172B High Street
Inform Contemporary Jewellery, 158 High Street
Plume, 144 High Street
Mondo, 183 High Street
Galaxy Records, 212 Madras Street
Lyttelton Coffee Company, 29 London Street, Lyttelton
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